at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 13:45 NEWBURY, 2m 4f 118y

n 6-33411 DASHEL DRASHER 34
b g Passing Glance - So Long

2 1-3361 BREAKING WAVES (IRE) 33D
b g Yeats - Acoola

3 T 172-31  MORNING VICAR (IRE) 44 C D
b g Beneficial - Mary's Little Vic

4 26/21-15 REMASTERED 105 BF
ch g Network - Cathodine Cayras

5 000 ANNIVERSARY GIFT 65
b g Sulamani - Methodical

6 64F GETAWAY MISSION (IRE) 28
b g Getaway - Emeranna

7 7068 MUDDLE THINKING (IRE) 35
b g Haafhd - Just Josie

8 3-636 PRES (IRE) 15
ch g Sans Frontieres - Present Company

9 15-6 SMITH'S BAY 28
b g Midnight Legend - Takotna

10 ;*3 43734  THE WOLF (FR) 55

[ Kl 0} ch g Kapgarde - Ges

Top Tip: MORNING VICAR (3)
Watch out for: DASHEL DRASHER (1)

Be Wiser Insurance Novices' Hurdle (Class 3) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

611-11 Matt Griffiths

511-7

611-7

611-7

611-1

511-1

511-1

511-1

611-1

511-1

J Scott

Harry Teal (5)
Noel Williams

Nico de Boinvil
N J Henderson

T Scudamore
D Pipe

H Cobden
C L Tizzard

T J O'Brien
lan Williams

J E Moore

G L Moore
Tom Cannon
C Gordon

Wayne Hutchinson -

A King

G Sheehan
W Greatrex

ATR VERDICT: This looks between the four past hurdle winners. Dashel Drasher has a double
penalty to shoulder but his last-start Ascot success proved that he's as tough as teak, while Breaking
Waves is getting better with every start over timber and beat off a useful opponent at Huntingdon. The
David Pipe-trained Remastered also merits consideration but MORNING VICAR gets the nod. The six-
year-old has looked smart since day one - winning a bumper at this venue - and, still fairly green in his
races, there looks to be a lot more to come from the last-time-out Ludlow scorer.

133

130

le 126

123

5 Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Cownload en the
' App Store




