

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R1) 13:45 NEWBURY, 2m 4f 118y

Be Wiser Insurance Novices' Hurdle (Class 3) (4YO plus)

## TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	*	6-33411	<b>DASHEL DRASHER</b> 34 b g Passing Glance - So Long	6 11 - 11	Matt Griffiths J Scott	133
2		1-3361	<b>BREAKING WAVES</b> (IRE) 33 D b g Yeats - Acoola	5 11 - 7	Harry Teal (5) Noel Williams	130
3		172-31	<b>MORNING VICAR</b> (IRE) 44 C D b g Beneficial - Mary's Little Vic	6 11 - 7	Nico de Boinville N J Henderson	126
4		26/21-15	REMASTERED 105 BF ch g Network - Cathodine Cayras	6 11 - 7	T Scudamore D Pipe	-
5	*** ***	000	ANNIVERSARY GIFT 65 b g Sulamani - Methodical	6 11 - 1	H Cobden C L Tizzard	-
6		64F	<b>GETAWAY MISSION</b> (IRE) 28 b g Getaway - Emeranna	5 11 - 1	T J O'Brien Ian Williams	-
7		7068	<b>MUDDLE THINKING</b> (IRE) 35 b g Haafhd - Just Josie	5 11 - 1	J E Moore G L Moore	-
8	***	3-636	PRES (IRE) 15 ch g Sans Frontieres - Present Company	5 11 - 1	Tom Cannon C Gordon	-
9	*	15-6	SMITH'S BAY 28 b g Midnight Legend - Takotna	6 11 - 1	Wayne Hutchinson A King	-
10	*	43734	<b>THE WOLF</b> (FR) 55 ch g Kapgarde - Ges	5 11 - 1	G Sheehan W Greatrex	123

ATR VERDICT: This looks between the four past hurdle winners. Dashel Drasher has a double penalty to shoulder but his last-start Ascot success proved that he's as tough as teak, while Breaking Waves is getting better with every start over timber and beat off a useful opponent at Huntingdon. The David Pipe-trained Remastered also merits consideration but MORNING VICAR gets the nod. The six-year-old has looked smart since day one - winning a bumper at this venue - and, still fairly green in his races, there looks to be a lot more to come from the last-time-out Ludlow scorer.

Top Tip: MORNING VICAR (3)

Watch out for: DASHEL DRASHER (1)









